
23 April 2021 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

MR. DANIEL H. PEREZ 
Senior Vice President/Founder 
Enderun Colleges, Inc. 
1100 Campus Avenue, McKinley Hill 
Fort Bonifacio, Taguig City 

Dear Mr. Perez: 

The Philippine Competition Commission (PCC) is hereby awarding the contract to 
Enderun Colleges, Inc. (Enderun) for the Engagement of Training Service Provider for the 
Conduct of Online Training on Digital Marketing and Communication with the total amount 
of Three Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand Pesos (Php 324,000.00), inclusive of all applicable 
taxes. 

In this regard, Enderun is hereby advised to enter into a contract with PCC immediately 
from receipt of this notice. Failure to enter into the said contract shall constitute a sufficient 
ground for cancellation of this award. 

Thank you. 

Very sincerely, 

  KENNETH V. TANATE, PhD 
         Executive Director and  

         Head of the Procuring Entity 

Conforme: 

_______________________________ 
       DANIEL H. PEREZ 

Date: ________________________ 04 / 26 / 2021

Doc ID: c2fae89de7238772084b49b13d6e0e411f758c1d



 J. O. Number

 Date       

 Address 1100 Campus Avenue, McKinley Hill, Taguig City  P.R. No.      

 Tel./Fax No.  Date       

 TIN  Mode of Procurement

 Gentlemen:
Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein

Item
No. Qty Unit Unit Total

324,000.00₱     

 Amount in Words (Gross): Total: *** ₱324,000.00
(***Subject to all applicables taxes)

 Place of Delivery: PCC  Delivery Term: - Pick-up - Refer to the signed TOR

Date of Delivery/Completion:  Payment Term: - COD - Refer to the signed TOR

Note: All materials replaced during the repair job shall be surrendered upon delivery of equipment to facilitate processing of
 payment. Unless otherwise indicated, the above terms and conditions are deemed accepted and form part thereof.

Penalty Provision:

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent
 for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,

Conforme:

Date: ____ Date: 

 Funds Available :  Amount      :  ALOBS No.:
 Date  :

DANIEL H. PEREZ KENNETH V. TANATE, PhD
Senior Vice President/Founder, Enderun Colleges Executive Director and Head of Procuring Entity

THERESA A. LEMQUE
OIC, Accounting Division

1 1 lot
Engagement of a Training Service Provider for the Conduct of the Online 
Training on Digital Marketing and Communication

Requirements as stated in the conformed Terms of Reference

Three Hundred Twenty Four Thousand Pesos

324,000.00₱   

Date:  26, 28, 30 April and 03, 05, 10 May 2021

8856-5000 26 March 2021
238-491-530-000 NP-Small Value Procurement

Item Description
Cost

2021-03-0056

JOB ORDER

 Supplier/Provider ENDERUN COLLEGES, INC. 2021-04-0064
23 April 2021

1 2

3

4

5

6 7

04 / 26 / 2021

Doc ID: c2fae89de7238772084b49b13d6e0e411f758c1d




